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2 BA MC Southeast Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 12 5 10 6 4 3 6 40

2 BA MC/RR Grand Bayou Ridge and Marsh Restoration - Phase 2 10 11 5 2 11 5 39

2 BS MC Spanish Lake-Grand Lake Marsh Creation 10 3 12 3 5 5 33

4 CS MC East Cove Marsh Creation 4 10 10 12 4 36

3 TE MC Port Fourchon Marsh Creation 11 12 5 7 4 35

2 TE MC/TR Jug Lake Marsh Creation and Terracing 2 12 9 10 4 33

2 BA MC Northeast Turtle Bay Marsh Creation Extension 3 4 12 5 4 24

4 ME MC/TR Southeast Pecan Island Marsh Creation 1 2 8 11 4 22

4 CS MC Mud Lake South Marsh Creation 3 7 1 4 4 15

3 TE MC West Louisiana Highway 1 Marsh Creation 6 11 6 3 23

2 BA MC Fifi Island Marsh Creation 5 7 7 3 19

3 TV MC/TR Freshwater Bayou East Marsh Restoration 9 2 7 3 18

Coastwide Living Shorelines 8 9 1 3 18

2 BS MC/RR
Bayou Terre aux Boeufs North Ridge Restoration & 
Marsh Creation 8 6 2 3 16

1 PO MC Bayou Ducros Marsh Creation 6 1 8 3 15

2 BS MC Davant Marsh Creation - Increment 1 11 8 2 19

4 ME SP Gulf Shoreline Protection West 8 9 2 17

1 PO MC Guste Island Marsh Creation 7 9 2 16

3 TE MC Bayou Jean Lacroix Marsh Creation 4 6 2 10

4 ME MC West Freshwater Bayou Marsh Creation 9 1 2 10

3 TV MC
Southeast Marsh Island Marsh Creation & 
Nourishment 4 3 2 7

1 PO SP East Labranche Shoreline Protection 2 1 2 3
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Wave Robber (Vote: Y=Yes, N=No) Y N N Y Y N
The following voting process will be used by the Technical Committee to select 10 candidate projects under PPL 31:

2. Each agency represented in the Technical Committee will cast weighted votes for 12 projects.  All votes must be used.

3. Each agency will vote for their top projects, hand-written on the above ballot form

4. A weighted score will be assigned (12, 11, 10,...1),  to be used in the event of a tie.  (12 highest…1 lowest).

5. Initial rank will be determined based upon the number of votes received for a project (unweighted).

6. The Technical Committee will select the top 10 projects as candidates under PPL 31.  

7. In the event of a tie at the cutoff of 10, the weighted will be used as a tie-breaker.

8. The tied projects will be ranked based upon a sum of the weighted score.

9. The results of the Technical Committee candidate selection will be reported to the Task Force.

CWPPRA PPL 31 Candidate Vote - Technical Committee

1. Each agency represented in the Technical Committee will be provided one ballot for voting.
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1 PO MC Bayou Ducros Marsh Creation 0 0

1 PO MC Guste Island Marsh Creation 0 0

1 PO SP East Labranche Shoreline Protection 0 0

2 BS MC Davant Marsh Creation - Increment 1 0 0

2 BS MC/RR
Bayou Terre aux Boeufs North Ridge Restoration & 
Marsh Creation 0 0

2 BS MC Spanish Lake-Grand Lake Marsh Creation 3 1 3

2 BA MC Fifi Island Marsh Creation 7 1 7

2 BA MC Southeast Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 6 1 6

2 BA MC Northeast Turtle Bay Marsh Creation Extension 4 1 4

2 BA MC/RR Grand Bayou Ridge and Marsh Restoration - Phase 2 5 1 5

2 TE MC/TR Jug Lake Marsh Creation and Terracing 12 1 12

3 TE MC Port Fourchon Marsh Creation 0 0

3 TE MC Bayou Jean Lacroix Marsh Creation 0 0

3 TE MC West Louisiana Highway 1 Marsh Creation 11 1 11

3 TV MC/TR Freshwater Bayou East Marsh Restoration 2 1 2

3 TV MC

Southeast Marsh Island Marsh Creation & 
Nourishment 0 0

4 ME MC/TR Southeast Pecan Island Marsh Creation 8 1 8

4 ME MC West Freshwater Bayou Marsh Creation 0 0

4 ME SP Gulf Shoreline Protection West 0 0

4 CS MC East Cove Marsh Creation 10 1 10

4 CS MC Mud Lake South Marsh Creation 1 1 1

Coastwide Living Shorelines 9 1 9

0 0 0 78 0 0 12 78
check 78 78 78 78 78 78 72 468

Wave Robber (Vote: Y=Yes, N=No) Y
The following voting process will be used by the Technical Committee to select 10 candidate projects under PPL 31:

2. Each agency represented in the Technical Committee will cast weighted votes for 12 projects.  All votes must be used.

3. Each agency will vote for their top projects, hand-written on the above ballot form

5. Initial rank will be determined based upon the number of votes received for a project (unweighted).

6. The Technical Committee will select the top 10 projects as candidates under PPL 31.

7. In the event of a tie at the cutoff of 10, the weighted will be used as a tie-breaker.

8. The tied projects will be ranked based upon a sum of the weighted score.

9. The results of the Technical Committee candidate selection will be reported  to the Task Force.

CWPPRA PPL 31 Candidate Vote - Technical Committee
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1. Each agency represented in the Technical Committee will be provided one ballot for voting.
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